L21000445796

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



500373723775

WHOCH IS PH IS US SECTED AND STATE



Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 102341 8023264 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00 ORDER DATE : October 13, 2021 ORDER TIME : 10:30 AM ORDER NO. : 102341-005 CUSTOMER NO: 8023264 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: DN CAPITAL (US) 2 LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ___ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX __ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: ___ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co					
441115 117	DN CAPI	TAL (US) 2 LLC				
SUBJE	DN CAPITAL (US) 2 LLC CT:					
The end	closed Articles o	f Organization and	fee(s) are sub	nitted for filing.		
Please r	return all corresp	ondence concernin	g this matter t	o the following:		
	Steven J Sc	hlenker				
			Na	me of Person		
	DN CAPIT	AL (US) 2 LLC				
	Firm/Company					
	644 Montar	a Dr				
				Address		
	Davenport,	FL 33897				
			City/St	ate and Zip Code	_	
	steve@dncap					
		h-mail address: (to	be used for fu	iture annual report notifica	ition)	
For furth	er information co	oncerning this matte	er, please call:			
	Steve Schler	nker	650 at (766 0660 1		
	Nan	ne of Person	Area C			
Enclose	ed is a check for t	the following amou	nt:			
□\$125	i.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of St	atus (□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	
	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address		Street Address		
		Filing Section on Officer of Corporations		New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee		
	P.O. E	3ox 6327		2415 N. Monroe Str	eet, Suite 810	
	Tallah	iassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32303		03	



2021 OCT 13 PH 1: 03 ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	SECHELLIN OF S
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	TALLAHI SSEE,
201 (2010)	
DN CAPITAL (US) 2 ELC	
(Must conatin the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	al office of the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address:
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office Address: DN CAPITAL (US) 2 LLC	
The mailing address and street address of the principal office Address:	Mailing Address:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service Company					
	Name				
1201 Hays Street					
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)			
Tallahassee	FL.	32301			
City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Corporation Service Company allexis Weibrd, assistant va prosecuit

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Sieven J Schlenker 644 Montara Dr Davenport, FL 33897
	Swellpon, 16 55677
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the da	ste of filing: (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the date must be s	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days at
te of filing.)	t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste
If the date inserted in this block does not	
	nt of State's records.
ocument's effective date on the Departmen	nt of State's records.
ocument's effective date on the Departmen	of State's records.
ocument's effective date on the Departmen	of State's records.
ocument's effective date on the Departmer	of State's records.
cument's effective date on the Departmen	of State's records.
Ocument's effective date on the Department ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a rather than the Department is executive and the Departm	nember or an authorized representative of a member. cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Is information submitted in a document to the Department of State

2021 OCT 13 PH 1: 03

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Steven J Schlenker
Typed or printed name of signce

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)